OP \$40.00 2152652

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487796

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		08/27/2018	Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ultra Clean Technology Systems and Service, Inc.	
Street Address:	26462 Corporate Avenue	
City:	Hayward	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94545	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2152652	ULTRA CLEAN TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4756

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F178985 TM REL UCTSS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman	
SIGNATURE:	/Sonya Jackman/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=#91226521v1 - (UCTSS IP Release - Trademark)#page2.tif source=#91226521v1 - (UCTSS IP Release - Trademark)#page3.tif source=#91226521v1 - (UCTSS IP Release - Trademark)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006423 FRAME: 0675

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination and Release of Security Interest is executed as of August 27, 2018, by EAST WEST BANK, a California corporation (the "Agent"), for the benefit of ULTRA CLEAN TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS AND SERVICE, INC., a California corporation (the "Grantor"), with its principal executive office located at 26426 Corporate Avenue, Hayward, CA 94545.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of February 2, 2015, by and among the Grantor, the Agent and the other grantors named therein (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Guarantee Agreement"), the Grantor granted a security interest to the Agent in certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 2, 2015 (the "IP Security Agreement"), among the Grantor and the Agent, notice of which was recorded on February 4, 2015 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at Reel/Frame 034887/0880 and 5452/0954;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted the Agent a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of the intellectual property of the Grantor, including the intellectual property described on Exhibit A and Exhibit B (collectively, the "IP Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such IP Collateral.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby; (a) fully releases the Grantor and its successors and assigns from any and all obligations set forth in the IP Security Agreement; (b) fully releases and discharges the IP Collateral from the effect and operation of the IP Security Agreement; (c) terminates its security interest in the IP Collateral granted pursuant to the Security Agreement; and (d) acknowledges that all such interests are hereby reassigned to the Grantor. The Agent hereby grants the Grantor the right to file all documents with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as may be necessary to accomplish the foregoing on behalf of the Agent.

AGENT:

Address:

555 Montgomery Street, 9th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111 EAST WEST BANK

Name: / Title:

. } ...

WEST-282928640.1

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Title

Patent/Application No.

Patent/Application No.

Date

Welding method for forming chromium oxide passivated film at 6172320 1/9/01 welded position

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

TitleRegistration No.Filing DateUltra Clean Technology215265212/11/92

- 3 -

WEST\282928640.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006423 FRAME: 0678